Catalogue no: 9127 0021-92 GB-ulr
Pneumatic
P1K        Profile
Cylinders
32mm to 125mm bore
Pneumatic 2
• Cylinders for light-duty operation
• Compact and clean design for washdown

Prelubricated, further lubrication is not normally necessary.
If additional lubrication is introduced it must be continued.
Order key
Sealing material
T Standard -20°C to +80°C
G High temperature
-10°C to +150°C
not for type L and W
K Low temperature
-40°C to +40°C
not for type L and W
J Low pressure hydraulic
not for type L and W
Cylinder type/function
D Double acting
K Double acting through
rod
S Singel acting spring return
B Pin screws and nuts in rear
end cover
A End cover screws in
stainless screws
R Piston rod with female
thread
Profile Cylinders P1K
Pneumatic 3
Standard stroke lengths
Order code Cylinder bore     Standard stroke lengths in mm Non standard stroke
mm 25 50 80 100 125 160 200 250  320 400 500
Double acting
P1K-S032DT-S* 32
P1K-S040DT-S* 40
P1K-S050DT-S* 50
P1K-S063DT-S* 63
P1K-S080DT-S* 80
P1K-S100DT-S* 100
P1K-S125DT-S* 125
Single acting,
push type
P1K-S032ST-S* 32
P1K-S040ST-S* 40
P1K-S050ST-S* 50
P1K-S063ST-S* 63
P1K-S080ST-S* 80
P1K-S100ST-S* 100
P1K-S125ST-S* 125
Double acting,
positioning
P1K-W040DT-S* 40
P1K-W050DT-S* 50
P1K-W063DT-S* 63
Double acting,
positioning,
rod lock
P1K-V040DT-S* 40
P1K-V050DT-S* 50
P1K-V063DT-S* 63
*S = Stroke
12
414
• Can be stopped at any position along entire
stroke. Speed up to 1 m/s
• Absolute position transmitter ensures reliable
position repeatability
See technical leaflet 9127002192
• P1K cylinder and valve mounted in a
compact design ensuring quick operation
• Available on bore sizes 32 to 80 mm
See technical leaflet 9127002192
Cylinder with factory fitted valve
Cylinder with position sensor
Profile Cylinders P1K
Pneumatic 4
• Mechanical piston rod locking function
• The locking device is operated by pressure
release
• A separate valve with quick exhaust is used
for on/off control of the lock unit
Working medium: Dry, filtered compressed air
Working pressure: Max 10 bar
Working temperature: -20 to +80 °C
Release pressure *: Min 4 bar ± 10%
* Signal pressure to connection port on locking unit.
Main data for Rod lock device, P1KL
Symbol Cyl. bore Rod thread Port size Order code D
mm mm
Rod locking unit
32 12/M10x1,25 G1/8 P1K-L032DT-XXXX* 2
40 16/M12x1,25 G1/8 P1K-L040DT-XXXX* 2
50 20/M16x1,5 G1/8 P1K-L050DT-XXXX* 2
63 20/M16x1,5 G1/8 P1K-L063DT-XXXX* 2
80 25/M20x1,5 G1/4 P1K-L080DT-XXXX* 2
100 32/M20x1,5 G1/4 P1K-L100DT-XXXX* 2
For detailed information see technical leaflet 9127002192
Non standard stroke available, max 2700 mm
Other data as for the basic cylinder
Operating information

For detailed information see technical leaflet 9127002192
Piston rod mountings
Type Material Cyl. bore Pin Thread Weight Order code D
mm mm Kg
Swivel rod eye Zinc plated steel
ISO 8139 32 10 M10x1,25 0,08 P1C-4KRS 1
40 12 M12x1,25 0,12 P1C-4LRS 1
50 16 M16x1,5 0,25 P1C-4MRS 1
63 16 M16x1,5 0,25 P1C-4MRS 1
80 20 M20x1,5 0,46 P1C-4PRS 1
100 20 M20x1,5 0,46 P1C-4PRS 1
125 30 M27x2 1,28 P1C-4RRS 1
Pin for Pivot bracket Hardened steel
+ Swivel rod eye 32 10 0,02 9126 3426-07 1
Note! Pin only, bracket and 40 12 0,04 9126 3426-03 1
rod eye to be ordered 50 16 0,02 9126 3426-08 1
separately 63 16 0,02 9126 3426-08 1
80 20 0,17 9126 3426-09 1
100 20 0,17 9126 3426-09 1
Clevis Zinc plated steel
ISO 8140 32 10 M10x1,25 0,10 P1C-4KRC 1
40 12 M12x1,25 0,16 P1C-4LRC 1
50 16 M16x1,5 0,35 P1C-4MRC 1
63 16 M16x1,5 0,35 P1C-4MRC 1
80 20 M20x1,5 0,75 P1C-4PRC 1
100 20 M20x1,5 0,75 P1C-4PRC 1
125 30 M27x2 2,10 P1C-4RRC 1
Rod eye Zinc plated steel
32 10 M10x1,25 0,09 9121 6470-01 1
40 12 M12x1,25 0,14 9121 6470-02 1
50 16 M16x1,5 0,34 9121 6470-03 1